



Dynamic Cables Limited

(Govt. Recognised TWO STAR Export House)
(An ISO 9001:2015, 14001:2015 & 45001:2018 Company)

Date: August 01, 2024

To,

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001
Scrip Code: BSE-540795

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1
G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra(East) Mumbai-4000501
Trading Symbol: DYCL

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement - Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2024.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing the extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2024 published in Economic Times (English) and Nafa Nuksan (Hindi) on August 01, 2024.

The same is also made available on the website of the Company at www.dynamiccables.co.in

Kindly take on record the same and oblige us.

Thanking you,

For Dynamic Cables Limited

Naina
Digitally signed
by Naina Gupta
Date:
Gupta 2024.08.01
17:51:42 +05'30'

Naina Gupta

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

M. No. A56881

Encl.: as above



Mangal Group
promoting value engineering



CIN: L31300RJ2007PLC024139

Regd. Office & Unit-1: F-260, Road No.13, VKI Area, Jaipur-302013 (INDIA)
Ph: +91 141 2262589, 4042005 | Fax: +91 141 2330182 | Email: info@dynamiccables.co.in

THE MORNING BRIEF

Host Anirban Chowdhury talks to ET's Manu Toms and Sumatra Barooah about the much anticipated IPO of India's biggest two-wheeler EV maker.

Tune in to ETPlay.com. Available on **EconomicTimes.com/podcast, Amazon Prime Music, Apple Podcasts, JioSaavn and Spotify.**


ET Ecommerce Tracker

Returns Comparison (%)

ET Ecommerce Index
ET Ecommerce Profitable Index
ET Ecommerce Non-Profitable Index
Nifty 50

Compiled by ETIC Database

Tweet OF THE DAY



NIKITA BIER
@NIKITABIER

If you can't manually create a static page of content that is engaging and shareable, adding a server and turning it into an application is not going to solve your problem

Tech Buzz

Space-tech Co GalaxEye Bags \$6.5 million

New Delhi: Space technology startup GalaxEye has announced first close of its fund-raising round, raising \$6.5 million led by Mela Ventures and Speciale Invest. The round also saw participation from ideaForge, with additional investments from Rainmatter, Navam Capital, Faad Capital and Anicut Capital. —Our Bureau

Byju's Reaches Settlement with BCCI, but No NCLAT Ruling Yet

Our Bureau

New Delhi: The founders of Byju's have settled its ₹158 crore payment arrears with the Indian cricket board, their counsel told the bankruptcy appellate tribunal Wednesday, as they sought to free the edtech firm from insolvency proceedings initiated on the sports body's petition.

However, the Chennai bench of the National Company Law Appellate Tribunal (NCLAT) did not pass any order on Byju's chief executive Byju Raveendran's challenge to the insolvency proceedings, as a group of its US lenders opposed the settlement deal, claiming that the money that the company was paying actually belonged to them. Senior advocate Mukul Rohatgi, who represented the US lenders, questioned the move saying Raveendran is unable to pay his staff but has money to pay the BCCI. The founders' counsel, Arun Kathpalia, told the appellate tribunal that part of the settlement amount was already paid to the Board of Control for Cricket in India

The Story, So far

Byju's had signed a jersey sponsorship agreement with BCCI in Mar 2019 for three years. The firm made the payments till Sept 2022 on Tuesday. "₹50 crore had to be paid yesterday which was done. ₹25 crore has to be paid on August 2, and the remaining ₹3 crore by August 9," he said. The money is being paid by Raveendran's brother Riju Raveendran, who is the company's largest shareholder, Kathpalia said.

While solicitor general Tushar Mehta, who appeared for the BCCI, acknowledged the deal, the NCLAT asked Kathpalia to present an underwriting disclosing the source of the funds, as Glas Trust Company LLC that represents the US lenders has opposed the settlement. Byju's had raised \$1.2 billion in term loans from these lenders.

"Byju is unable to pay his staff; he is unable to pay salaries. Coaching centres are closed. From where is he getting this money?" Rohatgi asked. Rohatgi requested the bench to refuse sanction to the settlement, arguing that this settlement is tainted. "This settlement is tainted because it is stolen money... He has swallowed around ₹500 crore. How can he pay ₹158 crore? This is all round tripping," he claimed.

IPO WATCH

A new set of companies are heading to the public markets

FirstCry's ₹1,666 crore IPO from August 6

Our Bureau

Bengaluru | Mumbai: The initial public offering (IPO) of BrainBees Solutions, which operates FirstCry, will open for subscription on August 6 and close on August 8, according to the company's red herring prospectus, filed with SEBI.

The SoftBank and Premji Invest-backed omnichannel retailer for baby and mother care products has adjusted the size of its fresh issue to Rs 1,666 crore, 8.2% lower than Rs 1,816 crore, disclosed in its draft red herring prospectus. However, investors' plan to sell up to 54 million shares through an OFS remains unchanged. The anchor investor round will commence on August 5, while the price band would be announced on August 4. The firm reported a 15% growth in operating revenue at ₹481 cr in FY24 while it reduced losses by 34% to ₹23 crore during the same period, as per the RHP. The RHP noted that SoftBank-operated SVF Frog intends to sell up to 20.3 million shares of the company in IPO via OFS, while Mahindra & Mahindra will sell 2.8 million shares. Others including Premji Invest, TPG Growth, NewQuest Asia Investments, Apricot Investments, Satyadhama Investments and Trading Company Schroders Capital Private Equity Asia Mauritius and Prati Investment Trust will also be part-divesting their stakes through the OFS.

FINANCIALS

Operating revenue
6,481

Net loss
486

Net loss in crore
321

Source: Company RHP

SaaS Co Unicommerce Files RHP to List on Aug 6

New Delhi: Unicommerce Esolutions, which provides technology products to manage the online operations of retailers, has filed red herring prospectus for an initial public offering (IPO). The IPO will launch on August 6 and close on August 8, the Gurgaon-based company said without sharing the proposed share price. Unicommerce shares will list on exchanges on August 13.

The IPO will not involve fresh issue of shares; instead, existing investor SoftBank and promoter AceVector Group (formerly Snapdeal) plan to offer up to 25.6 million shares through offer for sale (OFS). The OFS component has been truncated from the earlier plan of offering 29.8 million shares. This is because B2 Capital Partners, the promoter entity through which Snapdeal cofounders Kunal Bahl and Rohit Bansal hold a stake jointly in Unicommerce, has dropped out of the OFS component. —Our Bureau

Freshworks Pares Losses on Revenue Surge

Our Bureau

Chennai: Nasdaq-listed software-as-a-service (SaaS) firm Freshworks on Wednesday said it had pared losses in the second quarter to \$20.1 million as opposed to \$35.6 million during the same period a year ago.

This came as the Chennai-based firm's revenue jumped 20% year-on-year to touch \$174 million in the second quarter of calendar year 2024 owing to improved sales and rising demand for AI-enabled solutions from customers.

"Freshworks delivered a solid Q2, growing revenue to \$174 million with a free cash flow margin of 19%," Dennis Woodside, CEO and president of Freshworks, said in a statement.

"Our results reflect our increasing financial discipline and our ability to meet the needs of customers with our AI-powered solutions."

This marks the first reporting period since Woodside succeeded Girish Mathrubutham as CEO.

The firm also upped its revenue guidance. Freshworks has given a 2024 full-year guidance revenue of \$707-713 million, which has gone up marginally by 1-2% on the back of rising demand for the firm's AI solutions.

Dynamic Cables Limited

A Govt. Recognized Two STAR Export House

Igniting the Future

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	30-06-24 (Unaudited)	31-03-24 (Audited)	30-06-23 (Unaudited)	31-03-24 (Audited)
I Total Income from Operations	20,976.60	24,190.50	18,213.69	77,149.22
II Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,561.97	1,830.40	1,495.17	5,076.58
III Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,561.97	1,830.40	1,495.17	5,076.58
IV Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,159.90	1,377.41	1,138.45	3,777.14
V Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,137.46	1,373.94	1,128.13	3,765.98
VI Equity Share Capital	2,422.93	2,201.40	2,201.40	2,201.40
VII Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	19,193.78
VIII "Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic: (in INR)*	5.21	6.26	5.17	17.16
2. Diluted: (in INR)	5.21	6.26	5.17	17.16

NOTES:

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on July 31, 2024
- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial result for the quarter ended 30.06.2024 filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and other disclosure requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format is available on the website of the stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and the company's website i.e. www.dynamiccables.co.in.

Place : Jaipur
Date : Date : 31st July 2024

For & on behalf of Board of Directors
Dynamic Cables Limited

Ashish Mangal
Managing Director
DIN 00432213

CIN: L31300RJ2007PLC024139
Regd. Office & Unit-1: F-260, Road No.13, VKI Area, Jaipur-302013 (INDIA)

PUBLIC NOTICE

ICICI Bank Branch Office: ICICI Bank Ltd., Plot No. 23, Shal Tower, 3rd Floor, New Rohtak Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi- 110005

The following borrower(s) has/have defaulted in the repayment of principal and interest towards the Loan facility(ies) availed from ICICI Bank. The Loan(s) has/have been classified as Non-Performing Asset(s) (NPA). A Notice was issued to them under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Re-construction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, at their last known addresses. However, it has not been served and are therefore being notified by way of this Public Notice.

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower/Co-Borrower/Guarantor (Loan Account Number) & Address	Description of Secured Asset to be enforced	Date of Notice sent/ Outstanding as on Date of Notice	NPA Date
1.	Mohammed Hussain Shoragar/ Parveen Banoo Shoragar (LBBLW00005760152) & Pansal Charaha, Ekta Nagar, Ward No.10, Bhiwara, Rajasthan Bhiwara-311001	Property Address-1, Patna No. 22, Khasra No. 2363, Situated At Village Rayla, Panchayat Rayla, Tehsil Banera, District Bhiwara, Rajasthan- 311401 Property Address- 2, Patna No. 38, Khasra No. 2363, Situated At Village Rayla, Panchayat Rayla, Tehsil Banera, District Bhiwara, Rajasthan- 311401	05/07/2024 Rs. 76,351/-	05/02/2024
2.	Mohammed Hussain Shoragar/ Parveen Banoo Shoragar (TBBLW00006708401) & Pansal Charaha, Ekta Nagar, Ward No. 10, Bhiwara, Rajasthan Bhiwara-311001	Property Address-1, Patna No. 22, Khasra No. 2363, Situated At Village Rayla, Panchayat Rayla, Tehsil Banera, District Bhiwara, Rajasthan- 311401 Property Address- 2, Patna No. 38, Khasra No. 2363, Situated At Village Rayla, Panchayat Rayla, Tehsil Banera, District Bhiwara, Rajasthan- 311401	05/07/2024 Rs. 14,91,509/-	05/02/2024
3.	Rahul Pindarma/ Pradeep Kumar Pindarma (TBBNS0000660250) & Ghandi Marg, 00 Ward No. 10, Kushalgarh, Rajasthan Banswara-327801	Property Situated on Ward No. 2 (New No. 14), Near Naka-6, Wadali Charaha, Rattlam Road, Kushalgarh Road, Gandhi Marg, Tehsil Kushalgarh, District Banswara, Rajasthan- 327801	05/07/2024 Rs. 20,04,591/-	06/04/2024
4.	Ramesh Chandra Sharma/ Lalit Sharma/ Murlidhar Sharma (LBBRT00005424062) & R/o Dhanna Lal Sharma Village Khati Khara, Rawat Bhatta Rajasthan Chittorgarh- 323307	Patna No. 1, Village Panchayat Khatikheda Samiti, Inside Halka Abadi Khatikheda, Tehsil Rawatbhatta, District Chittorgarh, Rajasthan- 312207	05/07/2024 Rs. 6,61,066/-	01/02/2024
5.	Ratan Lal Suhalka/ Ronak Kumar/ Deepika Suwalka (LBCGR00005826767) & Bijapur Tehsil and District Chittorgarh Rajasthan Chittorgarh- 312022	House No. 12, Situated At Arazi No. 312, 314, 315 and 317 Minjumla, Village Bodiwana, Tehsil & District Chittorgarh, Rajasthan- 311001	03/07/2024 Rs. 2,92,212/-	04/03/2024
6.	Saraswati Sharma/ Tal Chand Joshi (TBBLW00006496040) & R/o C-172, Sharda Dream City, Chittorgarh Road Rajasthan Bhiwara- 311001	Plot No. C-172, Arazi No. 736 743, 745, 746, Revenue Village, Gathila Khera Colony, Tehsil & District Bhiwara, Rajasthan- 311001	18/06/2024 Rs. 3,07,285/-	07/04/2024
7.	Saraswati Sharma/ Tal Chand Joshi (LBBLW00005427349) & R/o C-172, Sharda Dream City, Chittorgarh Road Rajasthan Bhiwara- 311001	Plot No. C-172, Arazi No. 736 743, 745, 746, Revenue Village, Gathila Khera Colony, Tehsil & District Bhiwara, Rajasthan- 311001	06/06/2024 Rs. 7,97,113/-	07/04/2024
8.	Saraswati Sharma / Tal Chand Joshi (LBBLW00005427350) & R/o C-172, Sharda Dream City, Chittorgarh Road Rajasthan Bhiwara- 311001	Plot No. C-172, Arazi No. 736 743, 745, 746, Revenue Village, Gathila Khera Colony, Tehsil & District Bhiwara, Rajasthan- 311001	06/06/2024 Rs. 5,34,153/-	07/04/2024
9.	Tal Joshi/ Saraswati Sharma (LBDP00005136660) & R/o C-172, Sharda Dream City, Chittorgarh Road Bhiwara, Rajasthan Bhiwara- 311001	Flat No. 701, 7th Floor, Without Roof Rights, Plot No. A-11 & A-12, Part of Khasra No. 435 to 447, Celebration Residency, Situated At Revenue Village Bhuwana, Tehsil Bargaon, District Udaipur, Rajasthan- 313001	05/07/2024 Rs. 16,69,328/-	07/04/2024

These steps are being taken for substituted service of Notice. The above borrower(s) and/or guarantor(s) (as applicable) is/are advised to make the outstanding payment within 60 days from the date of publishing this Notice. Else, further steps will be taken as per the provisions of the Securitisation and Re-construction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.

Date: August 01, 2024
Sincerely, Authorised Signatory
For ICICI Bank Ltd.

ELECTROSTEEL CASTINGS LIMITED

CIN: L27310OR1955PLC000310
Registered Office: Rathod Colony, Rajgangpur, Sundergarh, Odisha 770 017, India
Tel. No.: +91 06624 220 332; Fax: +91 06624 220 332
Website: www.electrosteel.com; E-mail: companysecretary@electrosteel.com

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE, 2024

(₹ in lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30.06.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Year ended 31.03.2024	Quarter ended 30.06.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Year ended 31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	185131.99	181164.38	152968.35	704368.82	203601.47	203855.33	171202.24	758025.22
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	28694.78	24285.16	10460.64	92969.79	30454.43	25981.73	10017.33	93730.35
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	28694.78	24285.16	10460.64	92969.79	30454.43	25981.73	10017.33	93730.35
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	21233.96	21866.49	8139.55	73605.49	22603.89	22714.68	7492.16	74015.28
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	21254.52	21943.81	8138.71	73085.78	22545.81	22536.62	7652.95	73989.83
6.	Equity Share Capital	6181.84	6181.84	5946.05	6181.84	6181.84	6181.84	5946.05	6181.84
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	493007.68	-	-	-	505103.64
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
1.	Basic	3.43	3.57	1.37	12.29	3.65	3.71	1.26	12.35
2.	Diluted	3.43	3.55	1.37	12.24	3.65	3.69	1.26	12.30

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly and three months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and three months ended Financial Results of the Company are available on the Stock Exchange websites, i.e., on BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.electrosteel.com.

Date : 31 July, 2024
Place : Kolkata

For Electrosteel Castings Limited
Umang Kejrival
Managing Director
DIN: 00065173

For Your Information

Number of cold storages:



Uttar Pradesh - 2472
Gujarat - 1014
Maharashtra - 656
Punjab - 761
Andhra Pradesh & Telangana - 467
West Bengal - 515
Bihar - 313
Madhya Pradesh - 315
Karnataka - 250
Haryana - 382
Rajasthan - 191
Tamil Nadu - 188
Orissa - 182
Telangana - 108
Delhi - 97
Himachal Pradesh - 89
Jammu & Kashmir - 89
Chhattisgarh - 120
Kerala - 202
Jharkhand - 60
Uttarakhand - 60
Assam - 43
Chandigarh (UT) - 7
Tripura - 14
Goa - 29
Sikkim - 2
Arunachal Pradesh - 2
Manipur - 2
Meghalaya - 4
Pondicherry (UT) - 4
Nagaland - 5
Mizoram - 3
Uttarakhand - 1
Lakshadweep (UT) - 1
A&N Islands (UT) - 4
Total: 8653
(Agriculture Ministry)
Compiled by Nafanuskan Research

अमृत वचन



शायदे उस कब्या को जिगए जो संकलररत और कुलवान से। फिर वह वह सुन्दर हो या सामान्य, इससे कोई फर्क नहीं पड़ता।

Thoughts of the time

We think according to nature; we speak according to rules, but we act according to custom.

- Francis Bacon

All things come to him who goes after them.

- Suresh Rathi

राजस्थानी कहावत

गुंगली ई फुग करे गुंगली भी फन करती है

■ जब कोई गरीब व्यक्ति हेकड़ी दिखाये या क्रोध करे तब।

■ जब कोई अक्षम व्यक्ति जोश खाये।

- जय. विजय दान देवा साधार: कथायवन संस्था, बीरमेर

एडीबी 100 भारतीय शहरों में ठोस अपशिष्ट प्रबंधन के लिए 20 करोड़ डॉलर का ऋण देगा

नयी दिल्ली/एजेंसी। एशियाई विकास बैंक (एडीबी) और भारत सरकार ने हाल ही में देश के आठ राज्यों के 100 शहरों में ठोस अपशिष्ट प्रबंधन और स्वच्छता में सुधार के मकसद से 20 करोड़ डॉलर (लगभग 1,700 करोड़ रुपये) के ऋण के लिए हस्ताक्षर किए हैं। मनीला स्थित बहुपक्षीय वित्तपोषण एजेंसी ने बयान में कहा कि स्वच्छ भारत मिशन 2.0 - भारतीय शहरों में व्यापक नगरपालिका अपशिष्ट प्रबंधन कार्यक्रम के लिए ऋण समझौते पर वित्त मंत्रालय को संयुक्त सचिव जूही मुखर्जी और एशियाई विकास बैंक (एडीबी) - इंडिया रेजिस्टेड मिशन के कर्त्री निदेशक रियो ओका ने हस्ताक्षर किए। ऋण समझौते पर हस्ताक्षर करने के बाद मुखर्जी ने कहा कि यह कार्यक्रम अपशिष्ट पृथक्करण, संग्रह और निपटान सहित स्वच्छता और ठोस अपशिष्ट प्रबंधन बुनियादी ढांचे को बढ़ाकर सरकार के स्वच्छ भारत (स्वच्छ भारत) मिशन - शहरी 2.0 के उद्देश्यों का समर्थन करता है।

सोलर व विंड एनर्जी में उल्लेखनीय प्रगति पर आत्मनिर्भरता से अभी भी दूर



नफा नुकसान रिसर्च

जयपुर। राजस्थान में विद्युत उत्पादन की अधिष्ठापित क्षमता मार्च 2019 में 21, 077 मेगावाट से बढ़कर मार्च 2024 तक 24, 783.64 मेगावाट हो गई। लेकिन विद्युत उत्पादन की दृष्टि से देखा जाए तो प्रदेश में तापीय, जल और गैस आधारित विद्युत उत्पादन स्थिर अवस्था में है। यहाँ तक कि गैस से विद्युत उत्पादन तो गत वर्ष के आंकड़े से भी नीचे चला गया। केवल सौर, पवन ऊर्जा ही राज्य में विद्युत उत्पादन को गति दे रहे हैं, वह भी निजी क्षेत्र की परियोजनाओं के सहारे।

राज्य सरकार की ओर से वर्ष 2024 की आर्थिक समीक्षा में इसका उल्लेख किया गया है। विद्युत उत्पादन की विभिन्न श्रेणियों में देखा जाए तो विद्युत उत्पादन बढ़ने के बावजूद प्रदेश की मांग एवं आपूर्ति में अभी बड़ा अंतर बना हुआ है। प्रदेश के उपभोक्ताओं की जरूरत के हिसाब से प्रदेश में बिजली उत्पादन में हम आत्मनिर्भर नहीं हो पाए हैं। कृषि/औद्योगिक व घरेलू जरूरत के लिए पीक सीजन में कटौति के चलते प्रदेश की सरकार को केन्द्र व अन्य राज्यों से बिजली खरीदने या उधार लेने के लिए मजबूर होना पड़ता है। बिजली कटौति की समस्या से किसान से लेकर घरेलू उपभोक्ता तथा उद्यमी तक हर वर्ग प्रभावित है।

धर्मल व हाइड्रल इलैक्ट्रिसिटी उत्पादन स्थिर: तापीय व जल विद्युत के उत्पादन पर नजर डालें तो पिछले पांच सालों में इनसे विद्युत उत्पादन का ग्राफ उल्लेखनीय वृद्धि नहीं दिखाता है। वर्ष 2019-2020 में तापीय ऊर्जा उत्पादन 6510 मेगावाट था जो वर्ष 2021 में बढ़कर 7170 मेगावाट पर पहुंचने के बाद वर्ष 2022 य 2024 तक

क्र. सं.	विवरण	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24
1. राज्य की स्वयं/भागीदारी की परियोजनाएं						
(अ)	तापीय	6510.00	7170.00	7830.00	7830.00	7830.00
(ब)	जल विद्युत	1017.29	1017.29	1017.29	1017.29	1017.29
(ग)	गैस	603.50	603.50	603.50	603.50	600.50
योग (1)		8130.79	8790.79	9450.79	9450.79	9447.79
2. केन्द्रीय परियोजनाओं से राज्य को आवंटित						
(अ)	तापीय	1870.46	1903.46	1947.41	1916.37	1916.37
(ब)	जल विद्युत	740.66	740.66	740.66	740.66	740.66
(ग)	गैस	221.10	221.10	221.10	0.00*	0.00
(द)	घरमणु	456.74	456.74	456.74	456.74	456.74
योग (2)		3288.96	3321.96	3365.91	3113.77	3113.77

क्र. सं.	विवरण	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24
3. आरआरडीसी, आरएसएमएलएल एवं निजी क्षेत्र पवन ऊर्जा/वायोमास/सौर ऊर्जा परियोजनाएं						
(अ)	पवन	3734.10	3734.10	3734.10	3730.35	4359.63
(ब)	वायोमास	101.95	101.95	101.95	109.95	109.95
(ग)	सौर ऊर्जा (कुरुन पीपीए के साथ)	2178.10	2288.10	3057.60	3362.10	4010.50
(द)	तापीय/जल विद्युत	3742.00	3742.00	3742.00	3742.00	3742.00
योग (3)		9756.15	9866.15	10635.65	10944.40	12222.08
सकल योग (1+2+3)		21175.90	21978.90	23452.35	23508.96	24783.64

निरंतर 7830 मेगावाट के आंकड़े से आगे नहीं बढ़ पाया।

गैस आधारित विद्युत उत्पादन में गिरावट: उपरोक्त अवधि में प्रदेश में गैस आधारित विद्युत उत्पादन लगातार चार वर्ष तक 603.50 मेगावाट पर स्थिर रहा और वर्ष 23-24 में घटकर 600.50 मेगावाट के आंकड़े पर आ गया।

सौर व पवन ऊर्जा पर बढ़ रही निर्भरता: इस अवधि में निजी क्षेत्र की भागीदारी वाली परियोजनाओं के माध्यम से ऊर्जा उत्पादन में जरूर उल्लेखनीय प्रगति कही जा सकती है। सौर ऊर्जा व पवन ऊर्जा के क्षेत्र में इस दौरान लगभग दोगुना उत्पादन ज्यादा देखा गया है। वर्ष 2019-20 में सौर ऊर्जा उत्पादन 2178.10 मेगावाट था जो वर्ष 2023-24 में बढ़कर 4010.50 मेगावाट पर पहुंच गया। सौर-पवन ऊर्जा उत्पादन के क्षेत्र में इसे जरूर उपलब्धि माना जा सकता है। लेकिन इसमें भी निजी क्षेत्र की भागीदारी प्रमुख रही है।

भविष्य की बात करें तो प्रदेश में सौर ऊर्जा उत्पादन से ही ज्यादा उम्मीद है तथा पश्चिम राजस्थान को सौर हब के रूप में विकसित कर ऊर्जा समस्या का निराकरण किया जा सकता है। इसके अलावा घरेलू स्तर पर उपभोक्ताओं को सोलर प्लांट लगाने के लिए प्रोत्साहित कर काफी हद तक इस समस्या से मुक्ति पाई जा सकती है।

परमाणु ऊर्जा उत्पादन में नहीं प्रगति: परमाणु ऊर्जा उत्पादन का ग्राफ भी लगभग स्थिर अवस्था में ही रहा। परमाणु संयंत्रों से विद्युत उत्पादन वर्ष 2019-20 से लेकर वर्ष 2023-24 तक निरंतर 456.54 मेगावाट ही रहा है।

परमाणु स्टेशनों के विभिन्न संयंत्रों की उत्पादन क्षमता भी घट-डाउन या बंद होने से प्रभावित रहती हैं। इसके चलते विद्युत उत्पादन क्षमता भी प्रभावित हुए बिना नहीं रहती। इस दौरान केन्द्रीय परियोजनाओं से भी राज्य को विद्युत आवंटन ताप विद्युत को छोड़कर लगभग समान ही रहा है।

नेशनल ● इंटरनेशनल

नए आपराधिक कानूनों को पत्रकारों के खिलाफ इस्तेमाल किए जाने की आशंका: एडिटर्स गिल्ड

नयी दिल्ली/एजेंसी। आपराधिक शिकायत दर्ज करने से पहले अतिरिक्त स्तर की समीक्षा का सुझाव दिया है। पत्र में कहा गया है, हमें लगता है कि कि प्रेस/मीडियाकर्मियों के कामकाज के दौरान उनके खिलाफ कार्रवाई के लिए अभियोजन को विनियमित करने के लिए गहन परामर्श और कुछ दिशा-निर्देश तैयार करने की आवश्यकता है। गिल्ड ने कहा कि किसी पत्रकार के खिलाफ शिकायत की समीक्षा एक उच्चस्तरीय पुलिस अधिकारी द्वारा की जानी चाहिए और इसे भारतीय प्रेस परिषद के ध्यान में लाया जा सकता है। इसने कहा कि नए आपराधिक कानूनों से कानून-प्रवर्तन एजेंसियों की शक्तियां बढ़ी हैं, जो अधिक चिंता का विषय है। गिल्ड ने पत्र में कहा, अब, भारतीय दंड संहिता, 1860 एवं दंड प्रक्रिया संहिता, 1973 की जगह क्रमशः भारतीय न्याय संहिता, 2023 (बीएनएस) तथा भारतीय नागरिक सुरक्षा संहिता, 2023 (बीएनएसएस) की अधिसूचना जारी होने के बाद हमें लगता है कि चिंताएं और बढ़ गई हैं।

भारतीय रियल एस्टेट क्षेत्र में अप्रैल-जून में 1.56 अरब डॉलर के 19 सौदे हुए

नयी दिल्ली/एजेंसी। भारतीय रियल एस्टेट क्षेत्र में अप्रैल-जून, 2024 के दौरान 1.56 अरब डॉलर के सौदे हुए हैं। रियल एस्टेट परामर्श कंपनी ग्रांट थॉर्नटन की रिपोर्ट में कहा गया है कि यह आंकड़ा पिछली (जनवरी-मार्च, 2024) तिमाही का लगभग आठ गुना अधिक है। ग्रांट थॉर्नटन भारत ने अपनी रिपोर्ट 'रियल एस्टेट/रिड्स डीलैट्रैकर-प्रोवाइडिंग एम्प्लॉय एंड पीई डील्ट इन्साइट्स' में कहा कि चालू कैलेंडर वर्ष की दूसरी तिमाही के दौरान भारतीय रियल एस्टेट क्षेत्र में 1.56 अरब डॉलर मूल्य के 19 सौदे हुए। इससे पिछली जनवरी-मार्च तिमाही में सिर्फ 20 करोड़ डॉलर के सौदे हुए थे। ग्रांट थॉर्नटन भारत का सझेदार और 'रियल एस्टेट लीडर' शबला शिंदे ने कहा, कैलेंडर वर्ष 2024 की दूसरी तिमाही में भारतीय रियल एस्टेट बाजार ने जोरदार गतिविधियां दिखाई है। इसमें 19 सौदे हुए हैं जिनकी कुल कोमत 1.6 अरब डॉलर है।

डायनमिक केबल्स लिमिटेड

सरकारी मान्यता प्राप्त टू स्टार एक्सपोर्ट हाउस

Igniting the Future

30 जून, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अन अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष
	30.06.24 (अन अंकेक्षित)	31.03.24 (अंकेक्षित)	
1. संचालन से कुल आय	20,976.60	24,190.50	77,149.22
2. अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (वा.)(हा.वि), (कार, असाधारण और वा असाधारण वस्तुओं से पहले)	1,561.97	1,830.40	5,076.58
3. अवधि के लिए कार से पहले शुद्ध लाभ (हा.वि), (असाधारण और वा असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	1,561.97	1,830.40	5,076.58
4. अवधि के लिए कार से बाद शुद्ध लाभ (हा.वि), (असाधारण और वा असाधारण वस्तुओं से बाद)	1,159.90	1,377.41	3,777.14
5. अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए) (कार पत्रकाज) समायोजित लाभ (हा.वि) और अन्य समायोजित आय (कार पत्रकाज)	1,137.46	1,373.94	3,765.98
6. समला अंश वृद्धि	2,422.93	2,201.40	2,201.40
7. संरक्षित फिंड (पूंजीव्ययक्ति संरक्षित फिंड को छोड़कर) जैसा कि गत वर्ष की लेखापरीक्षा वॉलेन्स शीट में दर्शाया गया है	-	-	19,193.78
8. आय प्रति शेयर (रु.10/- प्रत्येक) (निर्यात और अनियमित परिचालनों के लिए)			
1. मूल (रुपये में)	5.21	6.26	5.17
2. तत्पश्चात् (रुपये में)	5.21	6.26	5.17

टिप्पणी:

1. उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई और 31 जुलाई, 2024 को आयोजित संबंधित बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया।

2. कंपनी के वित्तीय परिणाम भारतीय लेखा मानकों (इंड एस) के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं, जैसा कि कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 में दखिल 30.06.2024 कंपनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियम, 2015 के तहत अधिसूचित किया गया है।

3. उपरोक्त संघी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) धिनियम, 2015 के धिनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दखिल 30.06.2024 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक अंश है। पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट यानी www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.dynamicables.co.in पर उपलब्ध है।

स्थान: जयपुर
दिनांक: 31 जुलाई, 2024

निदेशक मंडल के आदेशानुसार
डायनमिक केबल्स लिमिटेड
आशुषी मंगल
प्रबन्ध निदेशक
DIN 00432213

CIN: L31300RJ2007PLC024139
Regd. Office & Unit-1: F-260, Road No.13, VKI Area, Jaipur-302013 (INDIA)

A.K. SPINTEX LIMITED						
Regd. Office:-14 K.M. STONE, CHIT IOR ROAD, BHILVA-KALAN, BHILWARA-311001 (RAJ.) Ph: 9887049006, 9929139002 E-mail:-akspintex@gmail.com. Website:-www.akspintex.com (CIN: 111717/01/1994/PLC008916)						
Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024 (Rs. in lacs)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Corresponding 3 Months Ended	
	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	30.06.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited		
Total income from operations (net)	2425.95	3053.78	30.37.13	11723.55		
Net Profit (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	48.68	208.90	223.11	844.73		
Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	48.68	208.90	223.11	844.73		
Equity Share Capital	503.18	503.18	503.18	503.18		
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)				3394.11		
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	0.97	4.17	4.43	16.79		
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	0.97	4.17	4.43	16.79		

Notes:- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2024 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format on Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites of BSE at www.bseindia.com and company's website at www.akspintex.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
For A.K. SPINTEX LIMITED
Sd/
(Prakash Chand Chhabra)
Managing Director (DIN: 00155631)

Date: 31.07.2024
Place: Bhilwara